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COMMISSION CHAIR
Akima UMEZAWA Dr Director Fishery Division, 

Economic Affairs 
Bureau
Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs

2-2-1 
Kasummigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8919

+81 3 
5501 
8000 
(ext.3665
)

+81 3 
5501 
8332

akima.umezawa@mofa.go.jp

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE CHAIR
John ANNALA Dr Chief 

Scientific 
Officer

Gulf of Maine 
Research 
Institute

350 Commercial 
Street Portland, 
Maine 04101
USA

+1 207 
772 2321

+1 207 
772 6855

jannala@gmri.org

COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE CHAIR
Stan CROTHERS Mr NEW 

ZEALAND
crothers@xtra.co.nz
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AUSTRALIA
Phillip GLYDE Mr Deputy 

Secretary 
(Head of 
Delegation)

Department of 
Agriculture, 
Fisheries and 
Forestry

GPO Box 858 
Canberra ACT 
2601 Australia

+61 2 
6272 
2100

+61 2 
6272 
4906

phillip.glyde@daff.gov.au

Ilona STOBUTZKI Dr Assistant 
Secretary

Department of 
Agriculture, 
Fisheries and 
Forestry

GPO Box 858 
Canberra ACT 
2601 Australia

+61 2 
6272 
4277

+61 2 
6272 
3882

ilona.stobutzki@daff.gov.au

Johnathon DAVEY Mr Assistant 
Director (A/g)

Department of 
Agriculture, 
Fisheries and 
Forestry

GPO Box 858 
Canberra ACT 
2601 Australia

+61 2 
6272 
5476

+61 2 
6272 
4875

johnathon.davey@daff.gov.au

Peter VENSLOVAS Mr Australian 
Fisheries 
Management 
Authority

Box 7051, 
Canberra BC, 
CANBERRA 
ACT 2610

+61 8 
8943 
0356

peter.venslovas@afma.gov.au

Brian JEFFRIESS Mr Chief 
Executive 
Officer

Australian SBT 
Industry 
Association Ltd 
(ASBTIA)

PO Box 416, 
Fullarton SA 
5063, Australia

+61 
(0)419 
840 299

+61 8 
8682 
3749

austuna@bigpond.com

Andrew WILKINSON Mr General 
Manager

Tony's Tuna 
International P/L

Pine Freezer 
Road, Port 
Lincoln 5606 
SA, Australia

+61 8 
8682 
2266

+61 8 
8683 
0646

andrew@tonystuna.com.au

Terry ROMARO Mr AusAsia Group P.O.Box 1093, 
Fremantle, WA, 
Australia

+61 
(0)418 
925 535

+61 8 
9335 
5045

terry@romaro.name
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Mehdi DOROUDI Prof Executive 
Director, 
Fisheries and 
Aquaculture 
Divison

Primary 
Industries & 
Resources South 
Australia

PO Box 1625, 
Adelaide SA 
5001, Australia

+61 8 
8226 
3994

+61 8 
8226 
0330

Mehdi.Doroudi@sa.gov.au

Paul ROSS Mr Minister-
Counsellor 
(Agriculture)

Department of 
Agriculture, 
Fisheries and 
Forestry

Australian 
Embassy, 2-1-
14 Mita, Minato-
Ku, Tokyo 108-
8361

81 3 
5232 
4021

81 3 
5232 
4021

Paul.Ross@dfat.gov.au

FISHING ENTITY OF TAIWAN
Shiu-Ling LIN Ms. Senior 

Specialist
Fisheries Agency No. 70-1, Sec. 

1, Jinshan S. 
Rd., Taipei

886 2 
3343 
6156 

886 2 
3343 
6096

shiuling@ms1.fa.gov.tw

Tien-Hsiang TSAI Mr. Senior 
Specialist

Fisheries Agency No. 70-1, Sec. 
1, Jinshan S. 
Rd., Taipei

886 2 
3343 
6045

886 2 
3343 
6096

ted@ms1.fa.gov.tw

I-Lu LAI Ms. Specialist Fisheries Agency No. 70-1, Sec. 
1, Jinshan S. 
Rd., Taipei

886 2 
3343 
6184 

886 2 
3343 
6096

ilu@ms1.fa.gov.tw

Ying-Chieh HUNG Mr. Director Taipei Economic 
and Cultural 
Office in Osaka

Nichiei 
Building., 4th 
FL., 4-8, 
Tosabori 1-
chome, Nishi-
Ku, Osaka 550-
0001, Japan

81 - 6446 
8642

ijhung@mofa.gov.tw

Chin-Yaw WANG Mr. Senior 
Specialist

Taipei Economic 
and Cultural 
Representative 
Office in Japan

No.20-2 
Shirokanedai, 5-
chome, Minato-
ku, Tokyo 108-
0071, Japan

81 3 
3280 
7811

chinyaw@ms1.fa.gov.tw

Ho-Hsin KUNG Ms. Assistant Overseas 
Fisheries 
Development 
Council 

No. 70-1, Sec. 
1, Jinshan S. 
Rd., Taipei

886 2 
3343 
6093

886 2 
3343 
6128

hohsin@ms1.fa.gov.tw

Wen-Jung HSIEH Mr. Chairman Taiwan Tuna 
Association

3F-2, NO.2, YU 
KANG 
MIDDLE 1ST 
RD, 
KAOHSIUNG

886 7 
831 2151

886 7 
841 7519

siunion.fishery@msa.hinet.net

Yin-Her LIU Mr. Chairman Indian Ocean 
Fishing vessels 
Operational 
Committee

3F-2, NO.2, YU 
KANG 
MIDDLE 1ST 
RD, 
KAOHSIUNG

886 7841 
9606

886 7 
831 3304

woen.chang@msa.hinet.net

Kuan-Ting LEE Mr. Secretary Taiwan Tuna 
Association

3F-2, NO.2, YU 
KANG 
MIDDLE 1ST 
RD, 
KAOHSIUNG

886 7 
841 9606

886 7 
831 3304

simon@tuna.org.tw
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INDONESIA
Agus Apun BUDHIMAN Mr Director Ministry of 

Marine Affairs 
and Fisheries: 
Fisheries 
Resources 
Management

Jln. Medan 
Merdeka Timur 
No. 16, Gedung 
Mina Bahari II, 
Lantai 10, 
Jakarta Pusat, 
10110 

62 21 
3519070 
ext. 1002 
and 62 
21 
3453008  

62 21 
3453008  

budhiman.aab@gmail.com; 
budhiman2004@yahoo.com

Erni WIDJAJANTI Mrs. Deputy 
Director 

Ministry of 
Marine Affairs 
and Fisheries: 
Fisheries 
Resource in 
Indonesia EEZ 
and High Seas

Jln. Medan 
Merdeka Timur 
No. 16, Gedung 
Mina Bahari II, 
Lantai 10, 
Jakarta Pusat, 
10110

62-21-
3453008

62 21 
3453008  

erwijaya@yahoo.com

Rina ELOKSATITI 
HADIRINI 

Mrs. Deputy 
Director 

Ministry of 
Marine Affairs 
and Fisheries: 
Fishing 
Surveillance in 
West Area, 
Directorate of 
Fisheries 
Resources 
Surveillance, DG 

Jln. Medan 
Merdeka Timur 
No. 16, Gedung 
Mina Bahari II, 
Lantai 17, 
Jakarta Pusat, 
10110

+62 21 
3523152

,
Marine and 
Fisheries 
Resources 
Surveillance

Nugroho AJI Mr Director of Ministry of 
Marine Affairs 
and Fisheries: 
Marine and 
Fisheries 
Resources 
Monitoring and 
Surveillance 
Infrastructure 
Development

Jln. Medan 
Merdeka Timur 
No. 16, Gedung 
Mina Bahari II, 
Lantai 15, 
Jakarta Pusat, 
10110

+62 21 
3523113 

+62 21 
3523113 

Fifi RIFIANI Mrs. Deputy 
Director 

Ministry of 
Marine Affairs 
and Fisheries: 
Monitoring of 
Fisheries 
Resources 
Utilization.Direct
orate of Marine 
and Fisheries 
Resources 
Monitoring and 
Surveillance 
Infrastructure 
Development

Jln. Medan 
Merdeka Timur 
No. 16, Gedung 
Mina Bahari II, 
Lantai 15, 
Jakarta Pusat, 
10110

+62 21 
3523113 

+62 21 
3523113 

fifi_rifiani@kkp.go.id; 
rangga_16111989@yahoo.com

Harina NALENDRA Mrs. Vice 
Chairman

Indonesia Tuna 
Association

Jl. Waru No. 26 
Rawamangun, 
Jakarta, 13220

+62 21 
4700409

+62 21 
4892282

harininalendra@harini.co.id
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Nobuo IMAIZUMI Mr Advisor Indonesia Tuna 
Association

Jl. Waru No. 26 
Rawamangun, 
Jakarta, 13220 

62-21-
4700409; 
62-21-
4701284

62-21-
4892282 

inobuo.hgs@gmail.com; 
imaizumi@harini.co.id

William  SUTIOSO Mr Head lntegrated 
FisherieAs 
ssociation: 
Section of 
Investation and 
Capitol of 
Integrated 
Fisheries

Jl, Gedong 
Panjang, II No.1 
4- J, Jakarta 
Barat 11240

62-21-6 
903132, 
62-21-6 
928085

62-21-6 
9831571

aspertadu@yahoo.com

Dwi Agus Siswa PUTRA Mr Secretary 
General 

Indonesia Tuna 
Long Line 
Association

Jln.I kan Tuna 
raya Timur, 
Pelabuhan 
Benoa, 
Denpasar, Bali

62 361 
727399;7
24932

62 
3617250
99

afli.bali@gmail.com

Liem DAMAYANTI Mrs. Director PT.MARINE 
SUKSES 
GEMILANG

Jln, Muara 
Angke, Blok 
B/8, 
RT.003/011, 
Kelurahan: 
Pluit, 
Kecamatan: 

62 21 
6660 
6198

62 21 
661 6306

pt.marinesg@gmail.com   
mayaliem88@gmail.com

Penjaringan, 
Jakarta Utara

JAPAN
Kenji KAGAWA Mr Chief 

Counselor
Fisheries Agency 
of Japan

1-2-1 
Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8907

81 3 
3591 
2045

81 3 
3502 
0571

kenji_kagawa@nm.maff.go.jp

Yujiro AKATSUKA Mr Assistant 
Director

International 
Affairs Division, 
Fisheries Agency 
of Japan

1-2-1 
Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8907

81 3 
3502 
8459

81 3 
3502 
0571

yuujirou_akatsuka@nm.maff.go.jp

Yuki MORITA Mr Fisheries 
Management 
Division, 
Fisheries Agency 
of Japan

1-2-1 
Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8907

81 3 
3591 
6582

81 3 
3595 
7332

morita_yuuki@nm.maff.go.jp

Mari MISHIMA Ms International 
Affairs Division, 
Fisheries Agency 
of Japan

1-2-1 
Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8907

81 3 
3502 
8459

81 3 
3502 
0571

mari_mishima@nm.maff.go.jp

Takeshi KODO Mr Assistant 
Director

Fishery Division, 
Economic Affairs 
Bureau
Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs

2-2-1 
Kasummigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8919

+81 3 550 +81 3 550 ryo.kusui@mofa.go.jp
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Masayoshi INUDUKA Mr Director Agricultural and 
Marine Products 
Office, Trade 
Control 
Department, 
Ministry of 
Economy, Trade 
and Industry

1-3-1, 
Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8901

+81 3 
3501 
0532

+81 3 
3501 
6006

inuzuka-masayoshi@meti.go.jp

Daisuke KADOWAKI Mr Assistant 
Director

Agricultural and 
Marine Products 
Office, Trade 
Control 
Department, 
Ministry of 
Economy, Trade 
and Industry

1-3-1, 
Kasumigaseki, 
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8901

+81 3 
3501 
0532

+81 3 
3501 
6006

kadowaki-daisuke@meti.go.jp

Tomoyuki ITO Dr National 
Research 
Institute of Far 
Seas Fisheries

5-7-1 Orido,
Shimizu
Shizuoka 424-
8633

81 543 36 81 543 35 itou@affrc.go.jp

Norio TAKAHASHI Dr National 
Research 
Institute of Far 
Seas Fisheries

5-7-1 Orido,
Shimizu
Shizuoka 424-
8633

81 543 36 81 543 35 norio@fra.affrc.go.jp

Osamu SAKAI Dr National 
Research 
Institute of Far 
Seas Fisheries

5-7-1 Orido,
Shimizu
Shizuoka 424-
8633

81 543 36 81 543 35 sakaios@fra.affrc.go.jp

Ziro SUZUKI Dr National 
Research 
Institute of Far 
Seas Fisheries

5-7-1 Orido,
Shimizu
Shizuoka 424-
8633

81 543 
36 6033

81 543 
35 9642

zsuzuki@affrc.go.jp

Masahiro ISHIKAWA Mr President Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Nozomu MIURA Mr Manager Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Hiroshi HANEDA Mr Adviser Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Noriyuki SUZUKI Mr Adviser Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp
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Hiroyuki YOSHIDA Mr Resercher Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Sotaro USUI Mr Adviser Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Takashi FURUKATSU Mr Adviser Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Kanjiro HIGUCHI Mr Adviser Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Takeshi SHIBATA Mr Adviser Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Hiroaki KATSUKURA Mr Adviser Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Kojiro GEMBA Mr Chief Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Yoshiyuki HAMADA Mr Adviser Japan Tuna 
Fisheries 
Association

31-1, EITAI 2-
CHOME, 
KOTO-KU, 
TOKYO 135-
0034

+81-3-
5646-
2382

+81-3-
5646-
2652

gyojyo@japantuna.or.jp

Hirohito IKEDA Mr Adviser National Ocean 
Tuna Fishery 
Association

Coop Bldg 7F,
1-1-12, 
Uchikanda,
Chiyoda-ku, 
Tokyo 101-8503

81 3 
3294 
9634

81 3 
3294 
9607

hirohito98@hotmail.com 

Toshiaki KANAZAWA Mr Director National Ocean 
Tuna Fishery 
Association

Coop Bldg 7F,
1-1-12, 
Uchikanda,
Chiyoda-ku, 
Tokyo 101-8503

81 3 
3294 
9634

81 3 
3294 
9607

shounmaru@riasbb.net

Yorinaka NISHIDA Mr Adviser National Ocean 
Tuna Fishery 
Association

Coop Bldg 7F,
1-1-12, 
Uchikanda,
Chiyoda-ku, 
Tokyo 101-8503

81 3 
3294 
9634

81 3 
3294 
9607

y-nishida@zengyoren.jf-net.ne.jp
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NEW ZEALAND
Arthur HORE Mr. Fisheries 

Manager - 
Highly 
Migratory 
Species/Pelagi
c

Ministry for 
Primary 
Industries

608 Rosebank 
Rd, Avondale, 
Auckland 1026

64 9 820 
7686

64 9 
8201980

arthur.hore@mpi.govt.nz

Kevin SULLIVAN Dr. Science 
Manager - 
Stock 
Assessment

Ministry for 
Primary 
Industries

P O Box 2526, 
Wellington 
6140

64 4 
8194264

64 4 
8194261

kevin.sullivan@mpi.govt.nz

Dominic VALLIERES Mr. Senior 
Fisheries 
Advisor - 
Highly 
Migratory 
Species/Pelagi
c

Ministry for 
Primary 
Industries

P O Box 2526, 
Wellington 
6140

64 4 
8194654

64 4 
8194261

dominic.vallieres@mpi.govt.nz

Alexandra LENNOX-
MARWICK

Ms. Legal Advisor Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs 
and Trade

195 Lambton 
Quay, Private 
Bag 18901, 
Wellington 
5045

64 4 
4398028

64 4 
4398103

alexandra.lennox-
marwick@mfat.govt.nz

P t BALLANTYNE M S l d PO B 5041 64 3 64 3 db@ l dPeter BALLANTYNE Mr. Solander 
Fisheries Ltd

PO Box 5041, 
Port Nelson

64 3 
5459652

64 3 
5459651

pdb@solander.co.nz

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Moon Phyo KANG Mr. Deputy 

Director, 
Iternational 
Fisheries 
Organization 
Division

Ministry for 
Food, 
Agriculture, 
Forestry and 
Fisheries

47, GwanMun-
Ro, GwaCheon-
si, GyeongGi-do

82-2-500-
2409

82-2-503-
9174

kangmp@korea.kr

Jung Re KIM Mr. Advisor, 
Iternational 
Fisheries 
Organization 
Division

Ministry for 
Food, 
Agriculture, 
Forestry and 
Fisheries

47, GwanMun-
Ro, GwaCheon-
si, GyeongGi-do

82-2-500-
2418

82-2-503-
9174

drew1126@naver.com

Sung Il LEE Mr. Junior 
Scientist, 
Deep Sea 
Fisheries 
Office

National 
Fisheries 
Research & 
Deveolpment 
Institute

152-1, Haean-
Ro, Gijang-Up, 
Gijang-Gun, 
Busan, 619-705

82-51-
720-2325

82-51-
720-2337

silee@nfrdi.go.kr

Ji ae SON Mr. Inspector,Yeo
ngnam
Regional
Office

Animal Plant and 
Fisheries
Quarantine and 
Inspection
Agency

10-4, 6-Ga, 
Jungang-dong,
Jung-gu, 600-
016, Busan, 
Korea

82-51-
600-5866

82-51-
600-6203

sonjie@korea.kr

Keun Jae KWAK Mr. General 
Manager

Dongwon 
Industries Co., 
Ltd.

275, YANGJAE-
DONG, 
SEOCHO-KU, 
SEOUL

82-2-589-
3306

82-2-589-
4397

kwak1225@dongwon.com
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Gwang Sik BAE Mr. Manager Dongwon 
Fisheries Co., 
Ltd.

#824-24, 
YEOKSAM-
DONG, 
GANGNAM-
KU, SEOUL

82-2-528-
8116

82-2-528-
8116

ksbae@dwsusan.com

Jeong Il CHU Mr. General 
Manager

Sajo Industries 
Co., Ltd.

#157, 2GA, 
CHUNGJEONG-
RO, 
SEODAEMUN-
GU, SEOUL

82-2-
3277-
1651

82-2-365-
6079

mata@sajo.co.kr

Il Kang NA Mr. General 
Manager

Korea Overseas 
Fisheries 
Association

275-1, Yangjae-
dong, Seocho-
Ku, Seoul

82-2-589-
1614

82-2-589-
1630

ikna@kosfa.org

COOPERATING NON-MEMBERS

Rikke NIELSEN Ms Legal Adviser European 
Commission, 
Directorate 
General for 
Maritime Affairs 
and Fisheries

Rue Joseph II, 
99, 1000 
Brussels, 
Belgium

0032 
2299711

Rikke.Nielsen@ec.europa.eu

SOUTH AFRICA

OBSERVERS

EUROPEAN UNION

OBSERVERS
AGREEMENT ON THE CONSERVATION OF ALBATROSSES AND PETRELS
Warren PAPWORTH Mr Executive 

Secretary
Agreement on the 
Conservation of 
Albatrosses and 
Petrels

27 Salamanca 
Square, Battery 
Point 7004, 
Tasmania, 
Australia

61(0)439
323505

61(0)362
335497

warren.papworth@acap.aq

FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL INTERNATIONAL(FDCI)
Allen HUNG Mr Secretary Fisheries 

Development 
Council 
International 

Address: 19, 
Lane 113, 
Roosevelt Road, 
Sec. 4, Taipei, 
Taiwan

886-2-
2738548
6 #139

marinehong@gmail.com

HUMANE SOCIETY INTERNATIONAL
Nigel BROTHERS Mr Consultant Humane Society 

International
PO Box 439 
Avalon NSW 
2107

02 9973 
1728

02 9973 
1729

brothersbone@yahoo.com.au

TRAFFIC
Joyce WU Ms Senior 

Programme 
Officer

TRAFFIC PO Box 7-476, 
Taipei, Taiwan

886 2 
2362 
9787

886 2 
2362 
9799

Joyce.Wu@traffic.org

U.S.-JAPAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE (USJI)
Atsushi ISHII Prof. Researcher U.S.-Japan 

Research 
Institute

41, Kawauchi, 
Aoba, Sendai, 
Miyagi, JAPAN 
980-8576

+81-22-
795-6076

+81-22-
795-6010

ishii@cneas.tohoku.ac.jp
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Ayako OKUBO Ms. Researcher U.S.-Japan 
Research 
Institute

3-20-1, Orido, 
Shimizu, 
Shizuoka, 
JAPAN 424-
8610

+81-54-
334-411

+81-54-
337-216

okubo@tokai-u.jp

Hiroshi OHTA Prof. Researcher U.S.-Japan 
Research 
Institute

1-6-1 Nishi-
Waseda, 
Shinjuku-ku, 
Tokyo

+81-3-
5286-
1728

+81-3208-
8401

h-ohta@y.waseda.jp

Yasuhiro SANADA Mr. Researcher U.S.-Japan 
Research 
Institute

4342, Aihara-
cho, Machida-
shi, Tokyo 194-
0298

+81-427-
83-2098

+81-54-
337-216

sanappie@wd6.so-net.ne.jp

INTERPRETERS
Saemi BABA Ms

Kumi KOIKE Ms

Yoko YAMAKAGE Ms
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